
Cardiff Wheelchair Fencing World Cup 2024
13 January 2024 - 14:30

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 RODRIGUEZ Stephenie AUS 99999 16/07/1969
2 OLIVEIRA Carminha BRA 21 15/08/1990
3 VERAS Rayssa BRA 13 18/07/1996
4 BRIAR Amber CAN 33 03/12/2000
5 MOREL Ruth Sylvie CAN 41 21/09/1956
6 CHEN Yuandong CHN 9 27/11/1994
7 GU Haiyan CHN 10 29/09/1999
8 ZOU Xufeng CHN 8 01/11/1990
9 GARRIDO Begona ESP 32 02/11/1960
10 RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ Judith ESP 4 11/09/1995
11 BOURGINE Cassiopee FRA 20 05/10/1995
12 DELAVOIPIERE Clemence FRA 16 05/01/2000
13 TARJU Enora FRA 47 07/03/2007
14 VIDE Brianna FRA 5 28/09/1999
15 COLLIS Gemma GBR 3 10/10/1992
16 HOLDER Emily GBR 28 26/04/2004
17 SEDDON-COWELL Susanne GBR 43 02/06/1998
18 FAN Pui Shan HKG 26 15/05/1975
19 LAM Ka Man HKG 99999 11/02/1999
20 YU Chui Yee HKG 7 29/03/1984
21 KRAJNYAK Zsuzsanna HUN 14 23/12/1978
22 VERES Amarilla HUN 6 01/07/1993
23 MALTI Malti IND 59 04/07/1990
24 KELMAN Linor ISR 17 28/12/1990
25 MATSUMOTO Mieko JPN 29 24/04/1969
26 BAEK Gyeong Hye KOR 34 19/02/2000
27 KIM Sunmi KOR 42 28/04/1989
28 KWON Hyo Kyeong KOR 2 17/04/2001
29 DROZDZ Kinga POL 11 06/09/1994
30 FIDRYCH Marta POL 1 26/07/1990
31 NAKPRASIT Duean THA 19 27/01/1992
32 THONGDAENG Aphinya THA 15 01/03/2003
33 BREUS Yevheniia UKR 12 25/11/1982
34 MANDRYK Nataliia UKR 23 15/01/1988
35 ISAACSON Victoria USA 27 12/02/1998
36 JENSEN Shelby USA 18 08/02/2001
37 TAYLOR Jataya USA 36 15/10/1985



The top 10 competitors have byes/are exempt from this round.
4 poules
1 poule of 6 and 3 poules of 7
22 (81.48% of 27) competitors promoted to the next round

Complete DE table of 32 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



Cardiff Wheelchair Fencing World Cup 2024
13 January 2024 - 14:30
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 FIDRYCH Marta POL 1 Exempt from this round
2 KWON Hyo Kyeong KOR 2 Exempt from this round
3 COLLIS Gemma GBR 3 Exempt from this round
4 RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ Judith ESP 4 Exempt from this round
5 VIDE Brianna FRA 5 Exempt from this round
6 VERES Amarilla HUN 6 Exempt from this round
7 YU Chui Yee HKG 7 Exempt from this round
8 ZOU Xufeng CHN 8 Exempt from this round
9 CHEN Yuandong CHN 9 Exempt from this round
10 GU Haiyan CHN 10 Exempt from this round
11 DROZDZ Kinga POL 11
12 BREUS Yevheniia UKR 12
13 VERAS Rayssa BRA 13
14 KRAJNYAK Zsuzsanna HUN 14
15 THONGDAENG Aphinya THA 15
16 DELAVOIPIERE Clemence FRA 16
17 KELMAN Linor ISR 17
18 JENSEN Shelby USA 18
19 NAKPRASIT Duean THA 19
20 BOURGINE Cassiopee FRA 20
21 OLIVEIRA Carminha BRA 21
22 MANDRYK Nataliia UKR 23
23 FAN Pui Shan HKG 26
24 ISAACSON Victoria USA 27
25 HOLDER Emily GBR 28
26 MATSUMOTO Mieko JPN 29
27 GARRIDO Begona ESP 32
28 BRIAR Amber CAN 33
29 BAEK Gyeong Hye KOR 34
30 TAYLOR Jataya USA 36
31 MOREL Ruth Sylvie CAN 41
32 KIM Sunmi KOR 42
33 SEDDON-COWELL Susanne GBR 43
34 TARJU Enora FRA 47
35 MALTI Malti IND 59
36 LAM Ka Man HKG 99999
37 RODRIGUEZ Stephenie AUS 99999
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Piste 5

14:30

Referee(s):

SHYFAN Mykola (UKR)
AYANWALE Kola (GBR)

DROZDZ Kinga POL

MATSUMOTO Mieko JPN

GARRIDO Begona ESP

MALTI Malti IND

NAKPRASIT Duean THA

JENSEN Shelby USA

TARJU Enora FRA

Piste 7

14:30

Referee(s):

BURNAGIEL Dorota (POL)
LISPI Alessandro (ITA)

BRIAR Amber CAN

KELMAN Linor ISR

BREUS Yevheniia UKR

KIM Sunmi KOR

BOURGINE Cassiopee FRA

LAM Ka Man HKG

HOLDER Emily GBR

Piste 9

14:30

Referee(s):

SUWARTO Edi (INA)
ROUT Dimitrij (GER)

BAEK Gyeong Hye KOR

ISAACSON Victoria USA

DELAVOIPIERE Clemence FRA

RODRIGUEZ Stephenie AUS

SEDDON-COWELL Susanne GBR

MANDRYK Nataliia UKR

VERAS Rayssa BRA



Piste 11

14:30

Referee(s):

BONNEVILLE Leo (FRA)
SALTER Mike (GBR)

OLIVEIRA Carminha BRA

TAYLOR Jataya USA

FAN Pui Shan HKG

THONGDAENG Aphinya THA

KRAJNYAK Zsuzsanna HUN

MOREL Ruth Sylvie CAN
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Seed Name Country V V/M HS HR Ind Notes
1 FIDRYCH Marta POL Advanced
2 KWON Hyo Kyeong KOR Advanced
3 COLLIS Gemma GBR Advanced
4 RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ Judith ESP Advanced
5 VIDE Brianna FRA Advanced
6 VERES Amarilla HUN Advanced
7 YU Chui Yee HKG Advanced
8 ZOU Xufeng CHN Advanced
9 CHEN Yuandong CHN Advanced
10 GU Haiyan CHN Advanced
11 DROZDZ Kinga POL 6 1.00 30 12 +18 Advanced
12 THONGDAENG Aphinya THA 5 1.00 25 7 +18 Advanced
13 BREUS Yevheniia UKR 5 0.83 27 10 +17 Advanced
14 KIM Sunmi KOR 5 0.83 29 16 +13 Advanced
15 DELAVOIPIERE Clemence FRA 5 0.83 28 18 +10 Advanced
16 NAKPRASIT Duean THA 5 0.83 26 19 +7 Advanced
17 TAYLOR Jataya USA 4 0.80 23 13 +10 Advanced
18 ISAACSON Victoria USA 4 0.67 26 18 +8 Advanced
19 TARJU Enora FRA 4 0.67 26 19 +7 Advanced
20 BAEK Gyeong Hye KOR 4 0.67 26 20 +6 Advanced
21 KELMAN Linor ISR 4 0.67 25 20 +5 Advanced
22 VERAS Rayssa BRA 4 0.67 26 23 +3 Advanced
23 BRIAR Amber CAN 4 0.67 22 23 -1 Advanced
24 OLIVEIRA Carminha BRA 3 0.60 19 17 +2 Advanced
25 MANDRYK Nataliia UKR 3 0.50 24 22 +2 Advanced
26 GARRIDO Begona ESP 3 0.50 22 25 -3 Advanced
27 KRAJNYAK Zsuzsanna HUN 2 0.40 19 19 0 Advanced
28 MATSUMOTO Mieko JPN 2 0.33 20 25 -5 Advanced
29 LAM Ka Man HKG 2 0.33 19 24 -5 Advanced
30 FAN Pui Shan HKG 1 0.20 12 20 -8 Advanced
31 BOURGINE Cassiopee FRA 1 0.17 17 28 -11 Advanced
32 MALTI Malti IND 1 0.17 16 27 -11 Advanced
33 SEDDON-COWELL Susanne GBR 1 0.17 15 26 -11 Eliminated
34 JENSEN Shelby USA 0 0.00 17 30 -13 Eliminated
35 RODRIGUEZ Stephenie AUS 0 0.00 12 30 -18 Eliminated
36 HOLDER Emily GBR 0 0.00 11 29 -18 Eliminated
37 MOREL Ruth Sylvie CAN 0 0.00 3 25 -22 Eliminated



Finals

Ref: AYANWALE Kola (GBR)
Video: SHUMATE Sean (USA)
Assist: SHYFAN Mykola (UKR)
Assist: DOROSHYN Oleksandr (UKR)

1

Ref: SUWARTO Edi (INA)
Video: BONNEVILLE Leo (FRA)
Assist: ROUT Dimitrij (GER)
Assist: LISPI Alessandro (ITA)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: DOROSHYN Oleksandr (UKR)
Video: MICHELI Matteo (ITA)
Assist: AL-HUSAINI Saad Mohammed (IRQ)
Assist: PLYTA Rafaela Maritsa Iris (GRE)

1

Ref: AYANWALE Kola (GBR)
Video: ROWLANDS Duncan (GBR)
Assist: SHUMATE Sean (USA)
Assist: VOGT Suzanna (CAN)

2

Ref: GOURMAND Logan (FRA)
Video: SHYFAN Mykola (UKR)
Assist: BURNAGIEL Dorota (POL)
Assist: ZAKRZEWSKI Jan (POL)

3

Ref: LISPI Alessandro (ITA)
Video: CROCKET Anne (USA)
Assist: ROUT Dimitrij (GER)
Assist: SUWARTO Edi (INA)

4

Table of 8

Ref: GOURMAND Logan (FRA)

1

Ref: AYANWALE Kola (GBR)

2

Ref: SUWARTO Edi (INA)

3

(4) RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ Judith

Ref: BURNAGIEL Dorota (POL)

4

Ref: SHYFAN Mykola (UKR)

5

Ref: AL-HUSAINI Saad Mohammed (IRQ)

6

Ref: ROWLANDS Duncan (GBR)

7

Ref: SALTER Mike (GBR)

8

Table of 16

Ref: SHYFAN Mykola (UKR)

1

Ref: SALTER Mike (GBR)

2

Ref: PLYTA Rafaela Maritsa Iris (GRE)

3

Ref: LISPI Alessandro (ITA)

4

Ref: MICHELI Matteo (ITA)

5

Ref: DOROSHYN Oleksandr (UKR)

6

Ref: GOURMAND Logan (FRA)

7

(4) RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ Judith

Ref: ROWLANDS Duncan (GBR)

8

Ref: AL-HUSAINI Saad Mohammed (IRQ)

9

Ref: SUWARTO Edi (INA)

10

Ref: AYANWALE Kola (GBR)

11

Ref: BONNEVILLE Leo (FRA)

12

Ref: BURNAGIEL Dorota (POL)

13

Ref: ROUT Dimitrij (GER)

14

(15) DELAVOIPIERE Clemence

Ref: ZAKRZEWSKI Jan (POL)

15

Ref: ZAKRZEWSKI Jan (POL)

16

Table of 32

POL

IND

USA

THA

CHN

BRA

UKR

CHN

FRA

JPN

ISR

THA

UKR

KOR

HKG

(4) RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ Judith

ESP

GBR

HKG

FRA

KOR

POL

BRA

HUN

HUN

HKG

ESP

CAN

CHN

(15) DELAVOIPIERE Clemence
FRA

USA

FRA

KOR



Ref: DOROSHYN Oleksandr (UKR)
Video: LISPI Alessandro (ITA)
Assist: AYANWALE Kola (GBR)
Assist: BONNEVILLE Leo (FRA)

1

Finals

Ref: AYANWALE Kola (GBR)
Video: SHUMATE Sean (USA)
Assist: SHYFAN Mykola (UKR)
Assist: DOROSHYN Oleksandr (UKR)

1

Ref: SUWARTO Edi (INA)
Video: BONNEVILLE Leo (FRA)
Assist: ROUT Dimitrij (GER)
Assist: LISPI Alessandro (ITA)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: DOROSHYN Oleksandr (UKR)
Video: MICHELI Matteo (ITA)
Assist: AL-HUSAINI Saad Mohammed (IRQ)
Assist: PLYTA Rafaela Maritsa Iris (GRE)

1

Ref: AYANWALE Kola (GBR)
Video: ROWLANDS Duncan (GBR)
Assist: SHUMATE Sean (USA)
Assist: VOGT Suzanna (CAN)

2

Ref: GOURMAND Logan (FRA)
Video: SHYFAN Mykola (UKR)
Assist: BURNAGIEL Dorota (POL)
Assist: ZAKRZEWSKI Jan (POL)

3

Ref: LISPI Alessandro (ITA)
Video: CROCKET Anne (USA)
Assist: ROUT Dimitrij (GER)
Assist: SUWARTO Edi (INA)

4

Table of 8

POL

CHN

THA

(4) RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ Judith

ESP

GBR

HUN

CHN

KOR



Cardiff Wheelchair Fencing World Cup 2024
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FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 CHEN Yuandong CHN 27/11/1994
2 GU Haiyan CHN 29/09/1999
3T VERES Amarilla HUN 01/07/1993
3T THONGDAENG Aphinya THA 01/03/2003
5 FIDRYCH Marta POL 26/07/1990
6 KWON Hyo Kyeong KOR 17/04/2001
7 COLLIS Gemma GBR 10/10/1992
8 RODRIGUEZ MENENDEZ Judith ESP 11/09/1995
9 VIDE Brianna FRA 28/09/1999
10 YU Chui Yee HKG 29/03/1984
11 ZOU Xufeng CHN 01/11/1990
12 DROZDZ Kinga POL 06/09/1994
13 BREUS Yevheniia UKR 25/11/1982
14 KIM Sunmi KOR 28/04/1989
15 DELAVOIPIERE Clemence FRA 05/01/2000
16 NAKPRASIT Duean THA 27/01/1992
17 TAYLOR Jataya USA 15/10/1985
18 ISAACSON Victoria USA 12/02/1998
19 TARJU Enora FRA 07/03/2007
20 BAEK Gyeong Hye KOR 19/02/2000
21 KELMAN Linor ISR 28/12/1990
22 VERAS Rayssa BRA 18/07/1996
23 BRIAR Amber CAN 03/12/2000
24 OLIVEIRA Carminha BRA 15/08/1990
25 MANDRYK Nataliia UKR 15/01/1988
26 GARRIDO Begona ESP 02/11/1960
27 KRAJNYAK Zsuzsanna HUN 23/12/1978
28 MATSUMOTO Mieko JPN 24/04/1969
29 LAM Ka Man HKG 11/02/1999
30 FAN Pui Shan HKG 15/05/1975
31 BOURGINE Cassiopee FRA 05/10/1995
32 MALTI Malti IND 04/07/1990
33 SEDDON-COWELL Susanne GBR 02/06/1998
34 JENSEN Shelby USA 08/02/2001
35 RODRIGUEZ Stephenie AUS 16/07/1969
36 HOLDER Emily GBR 26/04/2004
37 MOREL Ruth Sylvie CAN 21/09/1956



Cardiff Wheelchair Fencing World Cup 2024
13 January 2024 - 14:30
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Poule Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
AL-HUSAINI Saad Mohammed IRQ B R223 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
AYANWALE Kola GBR B R354 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
BONNEVILLE Leo FRA B R416 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
BURNAGIEL Dorota POL B R422 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
CROCKET Anne USA B R205 Video: 1
DOROSHYN Oleksandr UKR A R25 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
GOURMAND Logan FRA B R417 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
LISPI Alessandro ITA B R207 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
MICHELI Matteo ITA B R249 Ref: 1 Video: 1
PLYTA Rafaela Maritsa Iris GRE B R367 Ref: 1
ROUT Dimitrij GER B R314 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
ROWLANDS Duncan GBR A R75 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
SALTER Mike GBR B R152 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SHUMATE Sean USA A R77 Video: 1
SHYFAN Mykola UKR B R412 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
SUWARTO Edi INA B R274 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
VOGT Suzanna CAN B R161
ZAKRZEWSKI Jan POL B R419 Ref: 2



Total entries: 37
Total participants: 37
Top-32 ranked participants: 27
Number of countries represented: 17

FRA: 4 participants
KOR: 3 participants
CHN: 3 participants
GBR: 3 participants
USA: 3 participants
HKG: 3 participants
THA: 2 participants
HUN: 2 participants
ESP: 2 participants
POL: 2 participants
CAN: 2 participants
UKR: 2 participants
BRA: 2 participants
ISR: 1 participants
IND: 1 participants
JPN: 1 participants
AUS: 1 participants


